505333519 02/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5380300

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
			Name			Execu	Execution Date	
THEODOR LEEB						02/11/20)19	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name:	HORS	HORSCH LEEB APPLICATION SYSTEMS GMBH						
Street Address:	PLATT	PLATTLINGER STRASSE 21						
City:	OBERI	OBERPÖRING						
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	94562							
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ			Number]			
			Number		1			
Property Typ	be	29680						
Property Typ Application Number	De :							
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE	De :	29680	595					
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	e : E DATA // be sent to	296809 (913)5 o the e-	595 49-4646 - mail address first; i				e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	e : E DATA // be sent to	29680 (913)5 o the e- d; if tha	595 49-4646 -mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it				e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	e : E DATA // be sent to	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 91354	595 49-4646 -mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it	t will be ser	nt via US		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	e : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 91354 EKDKI	595 49-4646 -mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it 94700	t will be ser	nt via US		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 91354 EKDKI KENT 8900 S	595 - <i>mail address first; i</i> at is unsuccessful, it 94700 DOCKET@KCPATEN R. ERICKSON STATE LINE ROAD, S	t will be ser NTLAW.COM	nt via US		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e : E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 91354 EKDKI KENT 8900 S	595 49-4646 - <i>mail address first; i</i> at is unsuccessful, it 94700 DOCKET@KCPATEN R. ERICKSON	t will be ser NTLAW.COM	nt via US		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e:	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 913549 EKDKI KENT 8900 S LEAW	595 - <i>mail address first; i</i> at is unsuccessful, it 94700 DOCKET@KCPATEN R. ERICKSON STATE LINE ROAD, S	t will be ser NTLAW.COM	nt via US		e sent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 913549 EKDKI KENT 8900 S LEAW	595 49-4646 - <i>mail address first; i</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 94700 DOCKET@KCPATEN R. ERICKSON R. ERICKSON STATE LINE ROAD, S OOD, KANSAS 6620	t will be ser NTLAW.COM STE. 500 6	nt via US		e sent	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	De E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(913)5 o the e- d; if tha 913549 EKDKI KENT 8900 S LEAW	49-4646 - <i>mail address first; i</i> at is unsuccessful, it 94700 DOCKET@KCPATEN R. ERICKSON STATE LINE ROAD, S OOD, KANSAS 6620 740.060	t will be ser NTLAW.COM STE. 500 6	nt via US		e sent	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I acknowledge, I have made the following assignment and promises to HORSCH LEEB Application Systems GmbH, ("HORSCH LEEB"), German company with limited liability, having an address of Plattlinger Straße 21, 94562 Oberpöring, GERMANY, in connection with my invention of a new, original and ornamental design for an AGRICULTURAL MACHINE ("the Invention"), as shown in European Community Design Registration Nos. 005616745-0001 and 005616745-0002, both registered on August 21, 2018, (the "Registrations").

1. I have assigned and do hereby assign to HORSCH LEEB my entire right, title and interest in and to:

- (a)the Invention;
- 29/680,595 for United States patent filed (b)application No. February 18, 2019 (I hereby authorize insertion of the serial number and filing date upon filing of the application), which claims priority from European Community Design Registration Nos. 005616745-0001 and 005616745-0002;
- (C)all patents which may be granted for the Invention pursuant to or as a result of the application referenced herein; and

2. I covenant and warrant that at the time of my assignment to HORSCH LEEB of my right, title and interest in the Invention and the Registrations and application set forth herein, I was the true and lawful owner of the rights, title and interests assigned, and had the full right and power to convey the same; that the same were free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be 3. performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

This Assignment of patent rights in the Invention is effective as of the date of 4. conception of the Invention.

<u>M. 02. 2019</u> Date

Theodor Leeb

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Uau Ved Kebler (Witness Name Printed or Typed)

(Witness Name Printed or Typed)

(Docket No. 740.060)

PATENT REEL: 048361 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 02/18/2019